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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016327-2022

Contract

National Framework for Demolition and Land Preparation
Rugby Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016327
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ccb5
Published 14 June 2022, 4:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Rugby Borough Council

Town Hall, Evreux Way

Rugby

CVv21 2RR

Email

tenders@pagabo.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Internet address(es)

Main address


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016327-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016327-2022
mailto:tenders@pagabo.co.uk

https://www.rugby.gov.uk

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority
1.5) Main activity

General public services
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Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

National Framework for Demolition and Land Preparation
Reference number

AVP-RBC-1001

11.1.2) Main CPV code
* 45110000 - Building demolition and wrecking work and earthmoving work

I1.1.3) Type of contract
Works
11.1.4) Short description

Added Value Portal t/a Pagabo, acting on behalf of Rugby Borough Council, have
appointed a range of Contractors specialising in various aspects of demolition and land
preparation works to a national framework solution, available to all public sector bodies,
including charities, within the UK (the full list is available in the Tender synopsis on the In-
Tend portal — https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo). The Contractors will provide a full range
of services across a range of geographic regions, project types and value bands. The
framework is divided into 5 Lots, up to 15 regions and 9 project types, which will operate
with a maximum of 9 Contractors per project type per region per lot. The framework will
cover, all types of demolition and land preparation schemes. The term of this framework
agreement is for a period of 4 years from April 2022. The procurement involved a single
stage process following a Public Contract Regulations 2015 Open Procedure.

11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

1.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: £1,100,000,000

11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title


https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo
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Lot 1 - Works up to £250,000

Lot No

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45110000 - Building demolition and wrecking work and earthmoving work
* 45112000 - Excavating and earthmoving work

* 45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

* 45112700 - Landscaping work

* 45112400 - Excavating work

* 90722200 - Environmental decontamination services

* 45113000 - Siteworks

* 45112100 - Trench-digging work

* 45111300 - Dismantling works

* 45112200 - Soil-stripping work

* 45111200 - Site preparation and clearance work

* 45111000 - Demolition, site preparation and clearance work
* 45111100 - Demolition work

* 45112500 - Earthmoving work

* 45112300 - Infill and land-reclamation work

45112600 - Cut and fill

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the appointment of contractors to provide demolition and land preparation works for
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projects up to £250,000

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Works between £250,000 and £500,000
Lot No
2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 45110000 - Building demolition and wrecking work and earthmoving work
* 45112000 - Excavating and earthmoving work

* 45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

* 45112700 - Landscaping work

* 90722200 - Environmental decontamination services

* 45113000 - Siteworks

* 45112100 - Trench-digging work

* 45111300 - Dismantling works

* 45112600 - Cut and fill

* 45112200 - Soil-stripping work
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45111200 - Site preparation and clearance work

45111000 - Demolition, site preparation and clearance work

45111100 - Demolition work

45112500 - Earthmoving work

45112300 - Infill and land-reclamation work

45112400 - Excavating work

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
* UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the appointment of contractors to provide demolition and land preparation works for
projects between £250,000 and £500,000

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Lot 3 — Works between £500,000 and £1,000,000
Lot No
3

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



* 45110000 -

* 45112000 -

* 45262660 -

* 45112700 -

* 90722200 -

* 45113000 -

* 45112100 -

* 45111300 -

* 45112600 -

* 45112200 -

* 45111200 -

* 45111000 -

* 45111100 -

* 45112500 -

* 45112300 -

45112400 -

Building demolition and wrecking work and earthmoving work
Excavating and earthmoving work
Asbestos-removal work

Landscaping work

Environmental decontamination services
Siteworks

Trench-digging work

Dismantling works

Cut and fill

Soil-stripping work

Site preparation and clearance work
Demolition, site preparation and clearance work
Demolition work

Earthmoving work

Infill and land-reclamation work

Excavating work

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
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For the appointment of contractors to provide demolition and land preparation works for
projects between £500,0000 and £1,000,000

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options
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Options: No
11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 4 — Works between £1,000,000 and £5,000,000

Lot No
4

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45110000 - Building demolition and wrecking work and earthmoving work
* 45112000 - Excavating and earthmoving work

* 45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

* 45112700 - Landscaping work

* 90722200 - Environmental decontamination services

* 45113000 - Siteworks

* 45112100 - Trench-digging work

* 45111300 - Dismantling works

* 45112600 - Cut and fill

* 45112200 - Soil-stripping work

* 45111200 - Site preparation and clearance work

* 45111000 - Demolition, site preparation and clearance work
* 45111100 - Demolition work

* 45112500 - Earthmoving work

* 45112300 - Infill and land-reclamation work
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* 45112400 - Excavating work

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the appointment of contractors to provide demolition and land preparation works for
projects between £1,000,000 and £5,000,000

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 5 — Works of £5,000,000 or greater
Lot No
5

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45110000 - Building demolition and wrecking work and earthmoving work

45112000 - Excavating and earthmoving work

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

45112700 - Landscaping work

45112400 - Excavating work



* 90722200 -

* 45113000 -

* 45112100 -

* 45111300 -

* 45112200 -

* 45111200 -

* 45111000 -

* 45111100 -

* 45112500 -

* 45112300 -

45112600 -

11.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

e UK - United

Environmental decontamination services
Siteworks

Trench-digging work

Dismantling works

Soil-stripping work

Site preparation and clearance work
Demolition, site preparation and clearance work
Demolition work

Earthmoving work

Infill and land-reclamation work

Cut and fill

of performance

Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
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For the appointment of contractors to provide demolition and land preparation works for
projects of £5,000,000 or greater

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union

funds: No
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Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027915

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No
AVP-RBC-1001

Lot No

1

Title

Works up to £250,000

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 April 2022


/Notice/027915-2021
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V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 36

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 29

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 36

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Buckler (Haulage) Limited : R2a: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5c¢ 6r, R2b: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢ 5¢ 6r, R2c: 1¢c 2¢
3c 4c 5¢ 6r

Middlesbrough
TS15LB
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKC12 - South Teesside

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACS Civils Limited : R2a: 6¢ 8c 9¢c, R2b: 6¢ 8c 9c, R2c: 6¢ 8c 9¢c, R3a: 6¢ 8c 9c, R3b: 6¢
8c 9c, R7: 6¢ 8c 9c

Omaagh
Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
e UKNO - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Arcadis (UK) Limited : R1a: 6¢, R1b: 6c,
London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Armac Demolition Limited : R3a: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r 5r, R3b: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r
Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Bond Demolition Limited : R3a: 1c, R3b: 1¢c, R4 : 1c, R6¢: 1c, R5: 1c
Caerphilly

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cawarden Demo Co Ltd : R2a: 1c 2c 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6r 7¢c 8c 9c, R2b: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r 5r 7¢ 8c 9r,
R2c: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r 5r 7¢ 8c 9r, R3a: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r 7¢ 8r, R3b: 2r 3r 4r 5r 7¢ 8r 9r, R4: 1c 2¢
3c 4¢c 5¢ 6r 7c 8¢ 9c, Rb6a: 1c 2¢c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6r 7¢c 8¢ 9c, R6b: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9c,
R6c: 1¢c 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9¢

Lichfield
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Demolition Contractors (Birmingham) Limited : R2a: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R2b:
1c 2¢ 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R2¢: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢, R3a: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢
9c, R3b: 1c 2c 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R4: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢

Birmingham

Country



United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Coleman & Company Limited : R3a: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5c¢ 6r 9r, R3b: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6r 9r

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Connell Brothers Limited : R2b: 1r 2r 3r 4r

Salford
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DSM Demolition Limited : R1a: 1¢c 2c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R2a: 1c 2¢ 3¢
4c 5¢c 6¢, R2b: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R2c¢: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R3a: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢
9c¢, R3b: 1c 2¢c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R4: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dunton Environmental Limited : R2a: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢, R2b: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢, R2c: 6¢ 7c 8c 9c,
R3a: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R3b: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R4: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R6a: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R6b: 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c,
R6c: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9¢, R5: 6¢ 7c 8¢ 9¢

Walsall

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Frank O'Gara & Sons Limited : R3b: 1r 2¢ 3c 4c 5¢

Manchester
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Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

George Beattie & Sons Limited : R1a: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c¢ 5c¢ 6r, R1b: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c¢ 5c¢ 6r, Ric: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢, R1d: 1¢c 2¢c 3c 4c¢ 5¢ 6¢, R2a: 1r 2r 3c 4r 5r, R2b: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r

Glasgow
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hughes and Salvidge Limited : R2a: 1¢ 2c 3c 4c 5¢, R2b: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢, R2c: 1c 2¢ 3¢
4c 5¢, R3a: 1r 2¢ 3c 4c¢ 5¢, R3b: 1r 2r 3c 4r 5r, R4: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢ 5¢, R6a: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c¢ 5c¢,
R6b: 1c 2c 3¢ 4c 5¢, R6c¢: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢, R5: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Jones Bros Ruthin (Civil Engineering) Co Limited : R5: 6¢ 7c 8c 9¢
Ruthin

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keltbray Built Environment Limited : R2a: 6¢ 9¢, R2b: 6¢ 9¢, R2c: 6¢ 9¢, R3a: 6¢ 9c, Réb:
6¢ 9c, R6¢: 6¢ 9¢, R5 : 6¢ 9¢, R7 : 6¢ 9¢C

Esher
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McCormack Site Services (Ireland) Limited : R1a: 1c 2c 4c¢ 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢ 2c 4c 5c¢ 6c,

R2a: 1c 2c 4c 5c¢ 6r, R2b: 1c 2¢ 4c 5¢ 6r, R2c: 1c 2¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6r, R3a: 1c 2¢ 4c 5¢, R3b: 1c
2c 4c 5¢ 6r, R4: 1c 2¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢
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Newtownabbey
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKNOD - Antrim and Newtownabbey

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

O'Brien Contractors Limited : R3a: 6r 8r 9r, R3b: 6r 8r 9r, R4: 6¢ 8c 9¢c, R6a: 6¢ 8c 9c,
R6¢c: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢

Leamington Spa
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

O'Keefe Demolition Limited : R6a: 1r 2r 8c 9r, R6b: 1r 2r 8c 9r, R6¢: 1r 2r 8r Or
Ightham, Nr. Sevenoaks

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKJ4 - Kent
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The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R Collard Limited : R4 : 1r 2c 3c 4c 5c¢ 6r 9¢c, R6a: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r 9¢, R6b: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢
5¢ 6r 9¢c, R6c¢: 1r 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r 9r

Farnborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UKJ37 - North Hampshire
The contractor is an SME
No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhodar Industrial Services Limited : R1a: 6¢ 8c 9¢, R1b: 6¢ 8c 9¢, R2a: 6¢ 8c 9c, R2b: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c, R2¢c: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R3a: 1¢ 2¢c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9¢, R3b: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9c, R4: 6¢ 8¢ 9c, R6a: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R6b: 6¢ 8c 9¢, R6¢C: 6C 8C 9¢C, R5: 1¢C
2c 3c 4c 5¢c 6¢ 8¢ 9c

Leeds
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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RJ McLeod (Contractors) Limited. : R1a: 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R1b: 6¢ 7¢c 8¢ 9c, R1c: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c,
R1d: 6¢c 7c 8c 9¢c

Glasgow
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tom Prichard Holdings : R3b: 3r 7c 8r, R4: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r 5r 6r 7c 8c 9r, R6¢: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r 5r 7¢
8c 9r, R5: 1c 2c 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6r 7¢c 8¢ 9¢

Llantrisant
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKL15 - Central Valleys

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VHE Construction : R1a: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9¢, R1b: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9¢c, R2b: 6r 7c 8c 9¢, R2c: 6r 7c 8c
9c, R3a: 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9r, R3b: 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c

Leeds

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Demolition Contractors (Birmingham) Limited : R6a: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c 5c 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R6b:
1c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R6e: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R5: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢
9c

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

* UKG3 - West Midlands
The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DSM Demolition Limited : R6a: 1¢ 2c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R6b: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R6¢: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢
4c 5¢ 6¢C

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME
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Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McCormack Site Services (Ireland) Limited : R6a: 1c 2¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢, R6b: 1¢ 2¢ 4c¢ 5c¢ 6¢,
R6c: 1c 2c 4c 5¢ 6r, R5: 1¢c 2c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R7: 1¢ 2¢c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢

Newtownabbey
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKNOD - Antrim and Newtownabbey

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AVP-RBC-1001

Lot No

2

Title

Works between £250,000 and £500,000
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 37

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 30

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 37

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Buckler (Haulage) Limited : R2a: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r 6r, R2b: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r, R2c: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r

Middlesbrough

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKC12 - South Teesside

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACS Civils Limited : R2a: 6¢ 8c 9¢c, R2b: 6¢ 8c 9c¢, R2c: 6¢ 8c 9c, R3a: 6¢ 8c 9c, R3b: 6¢
8c 9c, R7: 6¢ 8c 9c

Omaagh
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKNO - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arcadis (UK) Limited : R2a: 6¢, R2b: 6r, R2c: 6r, R3a: 6r, R3b: 6r, R6a: 6¢, R6b: 6¢, R6c:
6C

London
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKI - London

The contractor is an SME
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No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Armac Demolition Limited : R2a: 2c 3¢ 4c, R2b: 2r 3¢ 4r, R2c: 2r 3¢ 4r, R3a: 1r 2r 3c 4r
5r, R3b: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r 5r, R4: 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢, R6a: 2¢ 3¢ 4¢

Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bond Demolition Limited : R3a: 1c, R3b: 1c, R4: 1c, R6c: 1c, R5: 1c
Caerphilly

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cawarden Demo Co Limited : R2a: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r 7¢ 8c 9c¢, R2b: 1r 3r 5r 7¢ 8r, R2c: 1r 3r

5r 7c 8r, R3a: 2r 3r 4r 5r 7c 8r, R3b: 3r 7c 8r, R4: 1¢c 2c 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6r 7¢ 8c 9c, R6a: 1c 2r
3c 4r 5¢ 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R6b: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c 5¢ 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R6¢C: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9¢
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Lichfield
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Demolition Contractors (Birmingham) Limited : R2a: 1c 2c¢ 3c 4c 5c 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R2b:
1c 2c 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R2c: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R3a: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢c 8¢
9c¢, R3b: 1c 2¢c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R4: 1c 2¢c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢c 8¢ 9¢

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coleman & Company Limited : R2b: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 9r, R2c¢: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 9r, R3a: 1c 2¢
3c 4c 5¢ 9r, R3b: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 9r, R6a: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢ 9c, R6b: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6r 9c,
R5:1c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 9c

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Connell Brothers Limited : R2a: 1r 3r
Salford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DSM Demolition Ltd : R1a: 1¢c 2¢c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢ 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R2a: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢
6¢c, R2b: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R2c¢: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R3a: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R3b:
1c 2¢ 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R4: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢, R6a: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R6b: 1¢c 2¢c 3¢
4c 5¢ 6¢, R6¢: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dunton Environmental Limited : R2b: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c¢, R2c¢: 6¢ 7¢c 8¢ 9¢c, R3a: 6¢ 7c 8c 9c,
R3b: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9c¢, R4: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9c, R6a: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢, Réb: 6¢ 7c 8¢ 9¢, R6¢: 6¢ 7C 8C 9c,
R5: 6¢ 7c 8c 9¢

Walsall
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Frank O'Gara & Sons Limited : R3b: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r
Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

George Beattie & Sons Limited : R1a: 1¢ 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢, R1c: 1c
2c¢c 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢, R1d: 1¢ 2¢c 3c 4c¢ 5¢ 6¢, R2a: 5r

Glasgow

Country



Page 30 to 67

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hughes and Salvidge Limited : R2a: 1¢ 2r 3¢ 4r 5¢, R2b: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r, R2c: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r,
R3a: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r, R3b: 2r 3r 4r 5r , R4: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢ 5¢, R6a: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢, R6b: 1¢c 2¢
3c 4c¢ 5¢, R6c: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢ 5¢, R5: 1r 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢

Portsmouth
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jones Bros Ruthin (Civil Engineering) Co Limited : R5: 6r 7c 8c 9r
Ruthin

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME
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No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keltbray Built Environment Limited : R2a: 6r 9c, R2b: 6r 9r, R2c: 6r 9r, R3a: 6r 9r, R3b: 6r
9r, R6b: 6¢ 9c, R6c¢: 6¢ 9¢, R5: 6¢ 9¢, R7: 6¢ 9¢

Esher

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

* UKJ26 - East Surrey
The contractor is an SME
No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McCormack Site Services (Ireland) Limited : R1a: 1c 2c 4c¢ 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢ 2c 4c 5c¢ 6c,
R2a: 1c 2c 4c 5¢ 6r, R2b: 1c 2¢ 4c 5¢, R2c: 1¢c 2¢ 4¢ 5¢, R3a: 1r 2c 4¢ 5¢, R3b: 1r 2¢ 4c¢
5c, R4: 1c 2c 4c¢ 5c¢ 6¢, R6a: 1r 2¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r, R6b: 1¢ 2¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r, R6¢: 1¢ 2¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r, R5:
1c 2c 4c 5¢ 6r, R7: 1c 2c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢

Newtownabbey
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKNOD - Antrim and Newtownabbey

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

O'Brien Contractors Limited : R3a: 8r, R3b: 8r, R4: 6¢ 8c 9c, R6a: 6r 8¢ 9¢c, R6c¢: 6r 8c 9¢
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Leamington Spa
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
O'Keefe Demolition Limited : R6a: 1r 2r 8¢ 9r, R6b: 1r 2r 8¢ 9r, R6¢: 1r 2r 8¢ 9r
Sevenoaks

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKJU4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R Collard Limited : R3a: 3r, R4: 1r 2r 3c 4r 5¢ 6r 9c, R6a: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r 9r, R6b: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r
5r 9r, R6¢: 1r 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 9r

Farnborough,
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UKJ37 - North Hampshire
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The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhodar Industrial Services Limited : R1a: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9c, R1b: 1¢c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢
8c 9c, R1c: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R2a: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢c, R2b: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r 8¢ 9¢, R2¢: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6r 8¢ 9c, R3a: 1c 2¢c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9¢, R3b: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c, R4: 6¢
8c 9c

Leeds
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RJ McLeod (Contractors) Limited. : R1a: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R1b: 6¢ 7c 8c 9c, R1c: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c,
R1d: 6¢ 7c 8c 9c

Glasgow
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME
No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Tom Prichard Holdings : R3b: 7c, R4: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r 6r 7¢ 8c 9r, R5: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r 5r 6r 7¢ 8c

Or

Llantrisant
Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKL15 - Central Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VHE Construction : R1a: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9¢, R1b: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9¢c, R2b: 7¢c 8c 9r, R2c: 7c 8c 9r, R3a:

6r 7c 8r 9r, R3b: 6r 7c 8r 9r

Leeds
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Demolition Contractors (Birmingham) Limited : R6a: 1c 2c 3c 4c 5c 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R6b:
1c 2c 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R6e: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R5: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢

9c
Birmingham

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhodar Industrial Services Limited : R6a: 6¢ 8c 9¢c, R6b: 6¢ 8c 9¢c, R6c: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R5: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5¢c 6¢ 8¢ 9c

Leeds
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Civil Engineering Limited : R2b: 6¢, 9¢, R2c: 6¢, 9¢
Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P.P O’Connor Group Limited : R2a: 1c, 2c, 3c, 4c, 5¢, 6¢, 8c, 9c, R2b: 1c, 2c, 3c, 4c, 5c,
6c¢, 8c, 9c, R2c: 1c, 2c¢, 3c, 4c, 5¢, 6¢, 8¢, 9c, R3a: 1c, 2¢, 3¢, 4c, 5c¢, 6¢, 8c, 9c, R3b: 1c,
2c, 3¢, 4c, 5c¢, 6¢, 8c, 9¢, R5: 1¢, 2¢, 3¢, 4c, 5c¢, 6¢, 8¢, 9c

Trafford Park

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £132,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £132,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AVP-RBC-1001

Lot No

3

Title

Works between £500,000 and £1,000,000
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract
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V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 39

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 32

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 39

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Buckler (Haulage) Limited : R2: 3r

Middlesbrough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKC12 - South Teesside

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACS Civils Limited : R2: 6¢ 8c 9c, R3: 6¢ 8c 9c, R7: 6¢ 8c 9c
Omaagh

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
e UKNO - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Arcadis (UK) Limited : R2: 6r, R3: 6r, R6: 6C
London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Armac Demolition Limited : R2: 1¢ 2c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢, R3: 1r 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢, R4: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢ 5c¢,
R5: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢

Solihull
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Bond Demolition Limited : R3: 1¢, R4: 1c, R5: 1¢
Caerphilly

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cawarden Demo Co Limited : R2: 7c 8r, R3: 7c 8r, R4: 2r 3r 4r 5r 6r 7c 8¢ 9¢c, R6: 1r 2r 3¢
4r 5r 7¢ 8¢ 9r

Lichfield
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Demolition Contractors (Birmingham) Limited : R2: 1¢c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R3: 1c
2c 3c4c 5¢c6¢c 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R4: 1c 2¢c 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R6: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c,
R5: 1c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢

Birmingham

Country



United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Coleman & Company Limited : R2: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5c¢ 9r, R3: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 9r, R4: 1c 2c 3¢

4c 5¢ 6¢ 9¢, R6: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r 9¢, R5: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9¢

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DSM Demolition Limited : R1a: 1¢ 2¢c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R2: 1¢c 2¢ 3c 4c¢
5c 6¢, R3:1c2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢c 8¢ 9¢, R4: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R6: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME
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Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dunton Environmental Limited : R2: 6¢ 7c 8¢ 9¢, R3: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢c, R4: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢c, R6: 6¢
7¢ 8c 9c, R5: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9¢c

Walsall
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Civil Engineering Limited : R2: 6¢ 9c
Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Frank O'Gara & Sons Limited : R3: 2r 3r 4r 5r

Manchester

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

George Beattie & Sons Limited : R1a: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c¢ 5c¢ 6r, R1b: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c¢ 5¢ 6r, Ric: 1c
2¢c 3c 4c¢ 5c 6¢, R1d: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢

Glasgow
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hughes and Salvidge Limited : R2: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r, R3: 3r, R4: 1r 2r 3c 4r 5r, R6: 1¢c 2¢c 3¢
4c 5¢, R5: 1r 2r 3¢ 4r 5r

Portsmouth
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME
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Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jones Bros Ruthin (Civil Engineering) Co Limited : R5: 6r 7c 8c 9r
Ruthin

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keltbray Built Environment Limited : R1a: 6¢ 9¢, R1b: 6¢ 9¢, R2: 6r 9r, R3: 6r 9¢, R6: 6¢C
9¢c, R5: 6¢ 9¢, R7: 6¢ 9¢

Esher

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

* UKJ26 - East Surrey
The contractor is an SME
No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McCormack Site Services (Ireland) Limited : R1a: 1c 2c 4c¢ 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢ 2¢ 4c 5c¢ 6c,
R2: 1r 2r 4r 5r, R3: 1r 2r 4r 5r, R4: 1r 2c 4¢ 5¢ 6r, R6: 1c 2¢ 4¢c 5c¢ 6r, R5: 1r 2¢ 4c¢ 5c¢ 6r,
R7:1c 2¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢
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Newtownabbey
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKNOD - Antrim and Newtownabbey

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

O'Brien Contractors Limited : R3: 8r 9r, R4: 6¢ 8c 9¢, R6: 6r 8c 9¢
Leamington Spa

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

O'Keefe Demolition Limited : R2: 8r, R4: 8r 9r, R6: 8c 9r, R5: 8r 9r
Sevenoaks

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKJ4 - Kent
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The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P.P. O'Connor Group Limited : R2: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R3: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9c,
R5:1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c¢

Trafford Park
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
R Collard Limited : R4: 3r 6r 9r, R6: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r Or
Farnborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UKJ37 - North Hampshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhodar Industrial Services Limited : R1a: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9¢c, R1b: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢
8c 9c, R1c: 6¢ 8c 9c, R2: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6r 8¢ 9¢, R3: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢, R4: 1¢c 2¢c 3¢ 4c
5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c, R6: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R5: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢
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Leeds
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RJ McLeod (Contractors) Limited. : R1a: 6¢ 7c 8¢ 9c, R1b: 6¢ 7c 8¢ 9c, R1c: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c,
R1d: 6¢ 7c 8c 9c

Glasgow
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tom Prichard Holdings : R3: 7c 8r, R4: 7c 8c 9r, R5: 2r 3r 4r 5r 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9r
Llantrisant

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKL15 - Central Valleys
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VHE Construction : R1a: 6¢ 7c 8c 9¢, R1b: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢c, R2: 7¢ 8¢ 9r, R3: 6r 7¢c 8c 9r
Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £330,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £330,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AVP-RBC-1001

Lot No

4

Title

Works between £1,000,000 and £5,000,000
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 36

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 30

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 36

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
A Buckler (Haulage) Limited : R2: 3r

Middlesbrough

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKC12 - South Teesside

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACS Civils Limited : R2: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢c, R3: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢c, R7: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢
Omaagh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKNO - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Armac Demolition Limited : R2: 1r 2r 4r 5r, R3: 1r 2r 4r 5r , R4: 1r 2r 4r 5r , R5: 1r 2r 4r 5r
Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cawarden Demo Co Limited : R2: 7c 8r, R3: 7c, R4: 6r 7c 8r 9r, R6: 1r 4r 7c 8r 9r
Lichfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Demolition Contractors (Birmingham) Limited : R2: 1¢c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R3: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5c¢c 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R4: 1c 2c 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c, R6: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c,
R5: 1c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coleman & Company Limited : R2: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c¢ 5c¢, R3: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r, R4: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢
6¢ 9¢, R6: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c 5¢ 6r 9¢, R5: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r 9r, R7: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 9¢

Birmingham

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DSM Demolition Limited : R1a: 1¢ 2¢c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R2: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢
5¢ 6r, R3: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c 5¢ 6r 7¢c 8¢ 9r, R4: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢, R6: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dunton Environmental Limited : R2: 7c, R3: 7c, R4: 7c, R6: 7c, R5: 7¢c
Walsall

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Civil Engineering Limited : R2: 6¢ 9c, R3: 6¢ 9c, R5: 6¢ 9¢
Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Frank O'Gara & Sons Limited : R3: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r
Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hughes and Salvidge Limited : R2: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r, R3: 3r, R4: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r, R6: 1r 2r 3r 4r
5r, R5: 1r 2r 3r 4r 5r

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code

* UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight
The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

John F Hunt Regeneration : R1a: 1¢ 2c 3¢ 4c 5¢, R1b: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢, R1c: 1¢c 2c 3c 4¢
5¢, R1d: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢c 5¢, R2: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R3: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢c, R4: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c, R6: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R5: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢

Grays

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

* UKHS - Essex

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jones Bros Ruthin (Civil Engineering) Co Limited : R1a: 6r 7c 8c 9c, R1b: 6r 7¢ 8c 9c,
R1c: 6¢ 7c 8¢ 9¢, R1d: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R2: 7¢ 8r, R3: 7c, R4: 6r 7c 8¢ 9r, R6: 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9r, R5:
6r 7c 8c 9r

Ruthin
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME
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No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keltbray Built Environment Limited : R1a: 6¢ 9¢, R1b: 6¢ 9¢, R2: 6r 9r, R3: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢
6r 9r, R4: 1c 2c 3c 4c 5¢, R6: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9¢, R5: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9¢, R7: 6¢ 9¢

Esher
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ26 - East Surrey

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McCormack Site Services (Ireland) Limited : R1a: 1c 2c 4c 5¢ 6¢ , R1b: 1¢c 2c 4c 5c¢ 6c¢ ,
R2: 1r 2r 4r 5r, R4: 1r 2r 4r 5r, R6: 1r 2r 4r 5r, R5: 1r 2r 4r 5r, R7: 1¢ 2¢c 4¢ 5¢

Newtownabbey
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKNOD - Antrim and Newtownabbey

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

O'Brien Contractors Limited : R3: 8r, R4: 6r 8c 9c, R6: 6r 8c 9r

Leamington Spa
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Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
O'Keefe Demolition Limited : R4: 8r, R6: 8r, R5: 8r
Sevenoaks

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKJU4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P.P. O'Connor Group Limited : R2: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R3: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9c,
R5: 1c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c¢

Trafford Park
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME
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Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R Collard Limited : R2: 3r, R4: 3r 9r, R6: 2r 3r 5r, R5: 3r 6r 9r
Farnborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKJ37 - North Hampshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhodar Industrial Services Limited : R1a: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9¢, R1b: 1c 2¢c 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢
8c 9¢, R1c: 1¢c 2¢c 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R1d: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢, R2: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6r 8¢ 9r, R3:
1c 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6r 8r 9r, R4: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c, R6: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c, R5: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5c 6¢ 8¢ 9c

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

¢ UKE4 - West Yorkshire
The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RJ McLeod (Contractors) Limited. : R1a: 6¢ 7c 8c 9c, R1b: 6¢ 7c 8c 9c, R1c: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c,
R1d: 6¢ 7c 8c 9c



Glasgow
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tom Prichard Holdings : R3: 7r, R4: 7c 8r, R5: 7c 8c
Llantrisant

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKL15 - Central Valleys

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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VHE Construction : R1a: 6¢ 7c 8c 9¢, R1b: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢c, R1c: 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢c, R1d: 6¢ 7¢ 8c

9c, R2: 7¢ 8r 9r, R3: 7¢ 8r
Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKE4 - West Yorkshire
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VINCI Construction UK Limited : R2: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R3: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R4: 6¢ 8c 9¢, R6: 6¢ 8c 9¢
Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £363,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £363,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AVP-RBC-1001

Lot No

5

Title

Works of £5,000,000 or greater
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 18

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 26

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Demolition Contractors (Birmingham) Limited : R2: 1¢c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9c, R3: 1c
2c 3c4c 5¢c6¢c 7¢8c 9c, R4:1c 2¢c 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢, R6: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9c,

R5: 1c 2¢c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢

Birmingham,
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Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKGS3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Buckingham Group Contracting Limited. : R2: 9¢, R3: 9c, R4: 9¢, R6: 9¢
Stowe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

¢ UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coleman & Company Limited : R2: 1c 2¢ 3r 4c 5¢ 6r 9r, R3: 1¢ 2¢ 3r 4c 5¢ 6r 9r, R4: 1c
2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 9c, R6: 1c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9¢, R5: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9¢, R7: 1¢c 2¢c 3c 4¢ 5¢
6c 9c

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code

e UKG3 - West Midlands
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The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DSM Demolition Limited : R1a: 1¢ 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢, R1b: 1¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢, R2: 1¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢,
R3: 1c 3c 4¢c 5¢ 6¢ 7¢ 8¢ 9¢c, R4: 1¢c 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢, R6: 1¢c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢C

Birmingham
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hughes and Salvidge Limited : R2: 1r 2c 3r 4r 5r, R3: 1r 2¢ 3r 4r 5r, R4: 1¢ 2c¢ 3r 4c¢ 5c,
R6: 1c 2c 3r 4c 5¢, R5: 1¢c 2¢ 3r 4¢ 5¢

Portsmouth
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

John F Hunt Regeneration : R1a: 1¢ 3c 5¢, R1b: 1c 3¢ 5¢, R1c: 1¢ 3¢ 5¢, R1d: 1¢ 3c 5¢,
R2: 1c 3¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9¢, R3: 1¢c 3c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R4: 1¢ 3¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R6: 1¢ 3¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8C
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9¢, R5:1¢c 3¢ 5¢ 6¢ 8c 9¢
Grays

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKHS - Essex

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jones Bros Ruthin (Civil Engineering) Co Limited : R1a: 6¢ 7c 8c, R1b: 6¢ 7c 8c, R1c: 6¢
7c 8c, R1d: 6¢ 7c 8c, R2: 6r 7c 8c, R3: 7c 8r, R4: 6r 7c 8c, R6: 6r 7c 8¢, R5: 6¢ 7c 8¢

Ruthin
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Keltbray Built Environment Limited : R1a: 1c 2c 3¢ 4c¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9c, R1b: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9c,
R1c: 1c 2c 3c 4c 5¢, R1d: 1c 2¢c 3c 4c 5¢, R2: 1¢c 2c 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9¢, R3: 1c 2¢ 3c 4¢ 5¢ 6¢
9r, R4: 1c 2¢c 3c 4c 5¢, R6: 1¢c 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9¢, R5: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4¢ 5¢ 6¢ 9¢, R7: 1c 2¢ 3¢
4c 5¢ 6¢ 9¢c

Esher

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ26 - East Surrey

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
O'Brien Contractors Limited : R3: 6r 8r, R4: 6¢ 8c 9¢, R6: 6r 8¢ 9r
Leamington Spa

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKG13 - Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P.P. O'Connor Group Limited : R2: 1c 2¢ 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R3: 1¢ 2¢ 3¢ 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c,
R5:1c 2c 3c 4c 5¢ 6¢ 8¢ 9c

Trafford Park
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R Collard Limited : R2: 1r 2r 4r 9r, R3: 1r 2r 4r , R4: 1r 2¢ 4r 6r 9r, R6: 1r 2¢ 4r 6r 9r, R5:
1r 2r 4r 6r 9C

Farnborough
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKJ37 - North Hampshire

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhodar Industrial Services Limited : R1a: 2c 3¢ 4c, R1b: 2¢ 3c 4c, Ric: 2¢ 3¢ 4c¢, R1d: 2¢
3c 4c, R2: 2¢ 3c 4¢, R3: 2c 3c 4c¢, R4: 2¢ 3¢ 4c, R6: 2¢ 3¢ 4c, R5: 2¢ 3¢ 4¢

Leeds
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RJ McLeod (Contractors) Limited. : R1a: 8¢ 9¢, R1b: 8¢ 9c, R1c: 8c 9¢, R1d: 8c 9¢
Glasgow

Country
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United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKMS8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Tom Prichard Holdings : R3: 7c 8r, R4: 6r 7c 8c 9r, R5: 6r 7c 8c 9r
Llantrisant

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

* UKL15 - Central Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VHE Construction : R1b: 6¢ 7¢c 8c 9¢c, R1c: 6¢ 7¢ 8c 9¢, R1d: 6¢ 7c 8¢ 9¢, R2: 6r 7¢ 8¢ 9r,
R3: 6r 7c 8c 9r

Leeds
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VINCI Construction UK Limited : R2: 6¢ 8c 9¢, R3: 6¢ 8¢ 9¢, R4: 6¢ 8c 9¢, R6: 6¢ 8c 9¢
Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
e UKH23 - Hertfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £225,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £225,000,000
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Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The key to the appointed Contractors in each lot is as follows: Regions for lots 1 and 2,
the following indicated which regions the Contractor has been appointed to: R1a —
Eastern Scotland, R1b — Southwestern Scotland, R1c — North-eastern Scotland, R1d —
Highlands & Irelands, R2a — Northeast England, R2b — Northwest England, R2c —
Yorkshire and The Humber, R3a — East Midlands, R3b — West Midlands, R4 — Southwest
England, R5 — Wales, R6a — East of England, R6b — London, R6¢c — Southeast England,
R7 — Northern Ireland. Regions for lots 3, 4, and 5, the following indicated which regions
the Contractor has been appointed to: R1a — Eastern Scotland, R1b — Southwestern
Scotland, R1c — North-eastern Scotland, R1d — Highlands & Irelands, R2 — North England,
R3 — Midlands, R4 — Southwest England, R5 — Wales, R6 — London and Southeast
England, R7 — Northern Ireland. Project Types across ALL lots, the following indicated
which of the Project Types the Contractor has been appointed to:1 — Demolition of
Structures 5 Storeys and Below,2 — Demolition of Structures 6 Storeys and Above, 3 —
Industrial Dismantling and De-Planting, 4 — Demolition of Non-Traditional High-Rise
Structures, 5 — Decommissioning and Decontamination, 6 — Contaminated Land
Remediation, 7 — Mine Work Remediation, 8 — Ground Improvement, 9 — Bulk Earthworks
and Waste Management.

V1.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body
High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom
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